## SOUTH WEBER CITY COUNCIL AGENDA

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the City Council of SOUTH WEBER CITY, Utah, will meet in a regular public meeting on Tuesday, 1 May 2018 at the City Council Chambers, 1600 E. South Weber Dr., commencing at 6:00 p.m.

, and any or a second of the s

# **COUNCIL MEETING**

- 1. Call to Order-Mayor Sjoblom
- 2. Res 18-26 Appointment of City Manager, David James Larson
- 3. Mixed Use Commercial Development Field Trip with Planning Commission
- 4. Adjourn

THE UNDERSIGNED DULY APPOINTED DEPUTY CITY RECORDER FOR THE MUNICIPALITY OF SOUTH WEBER CITY HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT A COPY OF THE FOREGOING NOTICE WAS MAILED, EMAILED, OR POSTED TO: 1. CITY OFFICE BUILDING 2. FAMILY ACTIVITY CENTER 3. CITY WEBSITE <a href="www.southwebercity.com">www.southwebercity.com</a> 4. UTAH PUBLIC NOTICE WEBSITE <a href="www.pmn.utah.gov">www.pmn.utah.gov</a> 5. EACH MEMBER OF THE GOVERNING BODY 6. THOSE LISTED ON THE AGENDA

DATE: April 26, 2018 DEPUTY CITY RECORDER: Lisa Smith

IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, INDIVIDUALS NEEDING SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS DURING THIS MEETING SHOULD NOTIFY THE CITY RECORDER, 1600 EAST SOUTH WEBER DRIVE, SOUTH WEBER, UTAH 84405 (801-479-3177) AT LEAST TWO DAYS PRIOR TO THE MEETING.

# **SOUTH WEBER CITY**

#### **RESOLUTION 18-26**

# APPOINTMENT OF CITY MANAGER, DAVID JAMES LARSON

**Whereas,** the position of City Manager for South Weber City is currently open; and

**Whereas,** the position was openly advertised through a variety of means and methods; and

**Whereas,** a committee narrowed down the applicants to a pool of four qualified individuals which were interviewed and ranked for preference; and

**Whereas,** a second interview was held in a closed session of the City Council. After careful scrutiny and thoughtful consideration, the council chose candidate David James Larson to fill the position;

**NOW THEREFORE,** be it resolved by the Council of South Weber City, in the State of Utah, as follows:

**SECTION 1:** <u>ADOPTION</u> "18-26 Appointment of City Manager, David James Larson" of the South Weber Municipal Resolutions is hereby *added* as follows:

## ADOPTION

18-26 Appointment of City Manager, David James Larson (added)

**NOW THEREFORE**, David James Larson is hereby appointed to serve as the South Weber City Manager. The mayor is authorized to sign on behalf of the city the attached Employment Agreement which is hereby approved along with this resolution.

**REPEALER CLAUSE:** All ordinances or resolutions or parts thereof, which are in conflict herewith, are hereby repealed.

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
Blair Halverson				
Kent Hyer				
Angie Petty				
Merv Taylor				
Wayne Winsor				
Jo Sjoblom, Mayor, South Weber City				
Attest				
Mark McRae, Recorder, South Weber City				